
Page 1 of 1 

Notice of Award 

Notice is hereby given that Manatee County Government (County) awarded contracts on 
September 24, 2019 for Plumbing Services, Solicitation No. IFB 19-R072077SR as follows: 

Contract title:   Plumbing Services  
Awarded company:  Aqua Plumbing and Air Services, Inc., Lapensee Plumbing, Inc., LT Plumbing, 
LLC., and Richards Plumbing Repair, Inc. 
Contract term:  September 24, 2019 through September 24, 2022 with one (1) – two (2) year 
renewal. 
Estimated annual amount: $275,000.00 

Contact the Procurement Representative for additional information: 
Name:  Stacia Raposa 
Phone: (941) 749-3041 
Email:  stacia.raposa@mymanatee.org 


